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MADRID 8ªJDA LIGA ALEVÍN_ACTA 21
COLMENAR_MADRID, 19/5/2019

Prueba 53 Masc, 400m Estilos 14 años
19/05/2019 Resultados
Puntos: FINA 2019

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

1. RUIZ VAZQUEZ, Gonzalo 05 P1202 - C.D. Gredos San Diego 4:58.85
50m: 30.49 30.49 150m: 1:43.09 37.25 250m: 3:03.74 44.34 350m: 4:24.99 35.94

100m: 1:05.84 35.35 200m: 2:19.40 36.31 300m: 3:49.05 45.31 400m: 4:58.85 33.86

2. CLAVO LOPEZ, Daniel 05 P1202 - C.D. Gredos San Diego 5:04.08
50m: 31.46 31.46 150m: 1:46.27 37.59 250m: 3:08.36 44.96 350m: 4:29.68 36.13

100m: 1:08.68 37.22 200m: 2:23.40 37.13 300m: 3:53.55 45.19 400m: 5:04.08 34.40

3. MELGUIZO GALINDO, Carlos 05 P1202 - C.D. Gredos San Diego 5:07.59
50m: 31.45 31.45 150m: 1:48.80 40.35 250m: 3:12.27 44.78 350m: 4:32.24 34.22

100m: 1:08.45 37.00 200m: 2:27.49 38.69 300m: 3:58.02 45.75 400m: 5:07.59 35.35

4. TUDOR, Alexandru Sergio 05 P1202 - C.D. Gredos San Diego 5:23.86
50m: 32.02 32.02 150m: 1:51.39 41.72 250m: 3:22.11 49.59 350m: 4:49.33 35.78

100m: 1:09.67 37.65 200m: 2:32.52 41.13 300m: 4:13.55 51.44 400m: 5:23.86 34.53

5. MARTINEZ ACEBO, Sergio 05 01152 - C.N. Las Matas 5:28.37
50m: 34.21 34.21 150m: 1:55.12 40.72 250m: 3:23.21 48.40 350m: 4:51.90 39.63

100m: 1:14.40 40.19 200m: 2:34.81 39.69 300m: 4:12.27 49.06 400m: 5:28.37 36.47

6. PULIDO HERNANDEZ, Hugo 05 P1206 - C.N. Villalba 5:30.03
50m: 34.08 34.08 150m: 1:57.11 42.06 250m: 3:27.99 50.35 350m: 4:55.42 37.50

100m: 1:15.05 40.97 200m: 2:37.64 40.53 300m: 4:17.92 49.93 400m: 5:30.03 34.61

7. OCAÑA MARTIN, Miguel 05 P1200 - Safa Madrid 5:30.75
50m: 33.86 33.86 150m: 1:58.08 44.59 250m: 3:28.27 47.44 350m: 4:55.33 38.00

100m: 1:13.49 39.63 200m: 2:40.83 42.75 300m: 4:17.33 49.06 400m: 5:30.75 35.42

8. LUENGO MENDOZA, Julio 05 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 5:31.04
50m: 32.99 32.99 150m: 1:53.84 42.69 250m: 3:24.99 48.12 350m: 4:55.52 39.65

100m: 1:11.15 38.16 200m: 2:36.87 43.03 300m: 4:15.87 50.88 400m: 5:31.04 35.52

9. LÓPEZ PICHLING, Miguel 05 P1202 - C.D. Gredos San Diego 5:32.87
50m: 34.64 34.64 150m: 2:00.30 44.84 250m: 3:30.46 47.72 350m: 4:58.77 40.03

100m: 1:15.46 40.82 200m: 2:42.74 42.44 300m: 4:18.74 48.28 400m: 5:32.87 34.10

10. FERNANDEZ BLAZQUEZ, Pablo 05 P1200 - Safa Madrid 5:39.47
50m: 36.55 36.55 150m: 2:03.67 43.21 250m: 3:32.96 46.13 350m: 5:00.39 39.40

100m: 1:20.46 43.91 200m: 2:46.83 43.16 300m: 4:20.99 48.03 400m: 5:39.47 39.08

11. ALMENDROS VILLEN, Pablo 05 P1202 - C.D. Gredos San Diego 5:41.24
50m: 36.64 36.64 150m: 2:03.52 45.13 250m: 3:34.02 47.41 350m: 5:03.17 40.53

100m: 1:18.39 41.75 200m: 2:46.61 43.09 300m: 4:22.64 48.62 400m: 5:41.24 38.07

12. GARCIA SAIZ, Andres 05 P1202 - C.D. Gredos San Diego 5:48.99
50m: 35.99 35.99 150m: 2:05.92 45.21 250m: 3:38.92 50.53 350m: 5:11.17 40.34

100m: 1:20.71 44.72 200m: 2:48.39 42.47 300m: 4:30.83 51.91 400m: 5:48.99 37.82
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13. CUESTA LOPEZ, Daniel 05 00426 - C.N. Mirasierra 5:49.22
50m: 35.39 35.39 150m: 2:06.33 48.06 250m: 3:41.30 51.47 350m: 5:13.08 40.38

100m: 1:18.27 42.88 200m: 2:49.83 43.50 300m: 4:32.70 51.40 400m: 5:49.22 36.14

14. LORENZO JIMENEZ, Sergio 05 P1202 - C.D. Gredos San Diego 5:50.24
50m: 37.90 37.90 150m: 2:07.15 45.00 250m: 3:37.77 46.69 350m: 5:09.74 41.69

100m: 1:22.15 44.25 200m: 2:51.08 43.93 300m: 4:28.05 50.28 400m: 5:50.24 40.50

15. CANO RODRIGUEZ, Gonzalo 05 P1202 - C.D. Gredos San Diego 6:01.93
50m: 37.06 37.06 150m: 2:08.24 46.90 250m: 3:45.59 51.85 350m: 5:21.56 43.25

100m: 1:21.34 44.28 200m: 2:53.74 45.50 300m: 4:38.31 52.72 400m: 6:01.93 40.37

16. BERLANA GONZALEZ, Daniel 05 01152 - C.N. Las Matas 6:10.18
50m: 40.39 40.39 150m: 2:16.99 46.79 250m: 3:55.17 54.43 350m: 5:31.58 40.72

100m: 1:30.20 49.81 200m: 3:00.74 43.75 300m: 4:50.86 55.69 400m: 6:10.18 38.60

17. QUINTERO PINEDA, Harold 05 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 6:16.16
50m: 40.09 40.09 150m: 2:13.27 47.81 250m: 3:55.12 54.38 350m: 5:32.68 43.63

100m: 1:25.46 45.37 200m: 3:00.74 47.47 300m: 4:49.05 53.93 400m: 6:16.16 43.48

18. MONTALVO GALVEZ, Javier 05 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 6:18.43
50m: 42.77 42.77 150m: 2:18.24 45.75 250m: 3:58.24 56.06 350m: 5:36.43 42.38

100m: 1:32.49 49.72 200m: 3:02.18 43.94 300m: 4:54.05 55.81 400m: 6:18.43 42.00

19. GARCIA DE LUCAS, Gabriel 05 P1200 - Safa Madrid 6:35.22
50m: 41.21 41.21 150m: 2:18.80 48.56 250m: 4:03.34 56.07 350m: 5:48.93 48.66

100m: 1:30.24 49.03 200m: 3:07.27 48.47 300m: 5:00.27 56.93 400m: 6:35.22 46.29

DQ JIMENEZ MUNIZAGA, Roberto 05 00426 - C.N. Mirasierra
DQ MORENO GARCIA, Luis 05 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur
DQ TRUCHADO ANTON, Marcos 05 P1200 - Safa Madrid

BAJA GARCIA DE LA MOTA, Marcos 05 00426 - C.N. Mirasierra
BAJA CARRERO REIGADA, Marco 05 01152 - C.N. Las Matas
BAJA PIERGIACOMI MALVASSO, Mateo 05 P1202 - C.D. Gredos San Diego
BAJA GOMEZ GALAN, Pablo 05 P1202 - C.D. Gredos San Diego
BAJA PAZOS GONZALEZ, Lucas 05 P1202 - C.D. Gredos San Diego
BAJA GONZALEZ-ESPRESATI LOPEZ, Miguel05 P1202 - C.D. Gredos San Diego
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1. SANTISTEBAN ROMERO, Marcos 06 P1202 - C.D. Gredos San Diego 5:35.36
50m: 35.43 35.43 150m: 2:01.86 44.59 250m: 3:32.05 47.09 350m: 4:59.58 38.37

100m: 1:17.27 41.84 200m: 2:44.96 43.10 300m: 4:21.21 49.16 400m: 5:35.36 35.78

2. HERRERO CORRAL, Matias 06 01121 - C.N. Colmenar Viejo 5:38.34
50m: 35.61 35.61 150m: 1:59.99 42.97 250m: 3:32.80 50.84 350m: 5:02.21 38.56

100m: 1:17.02 41.41 200m: 2:41.96 41.97 300m: 4:23.65 50.85 400m: 5:38.34 36.13

3. SERRANO EXPOSITO, Carlos 06 P1202 - C.D. Gredos San Diego 5:40.94
50m: 35.11 35.11 150m: 2:01.11 43.56 250m: 3:33.36 50.18 350m: 5:03.14 38.87

100m: 1:17.55 42.44 200m: 2:43.18 42.07 300m: 4:24.27 50.91 400m: 5:40.94 37.80

4. ROMERO VARAS, Carlos 06 P1202 - C.D. Gredos San Diego 5:54.27
50m: 40.84 40.84 150m: 2:13.12 44.25 250m: 3:46.46 51.25 350m: 5:16.84 38.91

100m: 1:28.87 48.03 200m: 2:55.21 42.09 300m: 4:37.93 51.47 400m: 5:54.27 37.43

5. CASTELLÓ BLASCO, Erik 06 P1206 - C.N. Villalba 5:55.36
50m: 38.27 38.27 150m: 2:07.83 43.09 250m: 3:42.74 53.22 350m: 5:16.02 39.47

100m: 1:24.74 46.47 200m: 2:49.52 41.69 300m: 4:36.55 53.81 400m: 5:55.36 39.34

6. ALVARO FERNANDEZ, Pablo 06 P1200 - Safa Madrid 5:55.69
50m: 38.21 38.21 150m: 2:08.83 45.00 250m: 3:44.27 51.19 350m: 5:17.36 41.28

100m: 1:23.83 45.62 200m: 2:53.08 44.25 300m: 4:36.08 51.81 400m: 5:55.69 38.33

7. NUEZ CLAVERO, Alejandro 06 00426 - C.N. Mirasierra 6:23.13
50m: 44.52 44.52 150m: 2:22.55 46.28 250m: 4:02.52 52.50 350m: 5:42.27 44.12

100m: 1:36.27 51.75 200m: 3:10.02 47.47 300m: 4:58.15 55.63 400m: 6:23.13 40.86

8. ALDERETE GARCIA, Rodrigo 06 P1200 - Safa Madrid 6:28.53
50m: 42.12 42.12 150m: 2:24.71 51.34 250m: 4:08.09 55.41 350m: 5:48.21 43.19

100m: 1:33.37 51.25 200m: 3:12.68 47.97 300m: 5:05.02 56.93 400m: 6:28.53 40.32

9. HERNANDEZ GARCIA, David 06 P1202 - C.D. Gredos San Diego 6:31.49
50m: 42.02 42.02 150m: 2:23.90 51.94 250m: 4:10.71 57.19 350m: 5:49.30 41.25

100m: 1:31.96 49.94 200m: 3:13.52 49.62 300m: 5:08.05 57.34 400m: 6:31.49 42.19

10. CINACCHI, Fabrizio 06 01121 - C.N. Colmenar Viejo 6:39.16
50m: 43.15 43.15 150m: 2:29.90 48.50 250m: 4:12.52 53.75 350m: 5:54.96 45.22

100m: 1:41.40 58.25 200m: 3:18.77 48.87 300m: 5:09.74 57.22 400m: 6:39.16 44.20

11. GOMEZ MONTOYA, Ignacio 06 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 6:39.37
50m: 43.84 43.84 150m: 2:26.65 50.88 250m: 4:13.74 56.59 350m: 5:56.43 45.19

100m: 1:35.77 51.93 200m: 3:17.15 50.50 300m: 5:11.24 57.50 400m: 6:39.37 42.94

12. MARTINEZ CALLEJA, Mario 06 P1202 - C.D. Gredos San Diego 6:44.65
50m: 44.99 44.99 150m: 2:30.15 50.85 250m: 4:18.71 59.16 350m: 6:04.21 45.97

100m: 1:39.30 54.31 200m: 3:19.55 49.40 300m: 5:18.24 59.53 400m: 6:44.65 40.44
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13. BELLIDO GALAN, Hugo 06 01121 - C.N. Colmenar Viejo 6:45.03
50m: 49.24 49.24 150m: 2:38.18 47.54 250m: 4:24.71 59.44 350m: 6:05.24 41.19

100m: 1:50.64 1:01.40 200m: 3:25.27 47.09 300m: 5:24.05 59.34 400m: 6:45.03 39.79

14. MARTIN PACHO, Marcos 06 P1200 - Safa Madrid 6:46.02
50m: 43.67 43.67 150m: 2:25.70 48.75 250m: 4:16.11 1:02.09 350m: 6:02.55 43.38

100m: 1:36.95 53.28 200m: 3:14.02 48.32 300m: 5:19.17 1:03.06 400m: 6:46.02 43.47

15. RUBIO DE PABLOS, Adrian 06 P1200 - Safa Madrid 6:56.22
50m: 47.15 47.15 150m: 2:34.90 52.38 250m: 4:24.52 57.65 350m: 6:10.62 48.10

100m: 1:42.52 55.37 200m: 3:26.87 51.97 300m: 5:22.52 58.00 400m: 6:56.22 45.60

16. PEÑA MORENO, Victor 06 P1200 - Safa Madrid 7:01.91
50m: 47.18 47.18 150m: 2:38.74 54.69 250m: 4:28.05 57.53 350m: 6:16.74 48.06

100m: 1:44.05 56.87 200m: 3:30.52 51.78 300m: 5:28.68 1:00.63 400m: 7:01.91 45.17

17. MACIAS FERNANDEZ, Daniel 06 P1200 - Safa Madrid 7:02.81
50m: 44.61 44.61 150m: 2:34.89 54.15 250m: 4:25.52 57.88 350m: 6:14.39 48.90

100m: 1:40.74 56.13 200m: 3:27.64 52.75 300m: 5:25.49 59.97 400m: 7:02.81 48.42

18. SASSE HERRERA, Pablo 06 00426 - C.N. Mirasierra 7:54.08
50m: 53.36 53.36 150m: 2:59.92 58.31 250m: 5:00.61 1:03.59 350m: 7:03.99 53.69

100m: 2:01.61 1:08.25 200m: 3:57.02 57.10 300m: 6:10.30 1:09.69 400m: 7:54.08 50.09

DQ ESTEBAN REDONDO, Guillermo 06 P1200 - Safa Madrid
DQ VAN GOOL FERNANDEZ, Oscar 06 P1202 - C.D. Gredos San Diego

BAJA GARCIA GONZALEZ, Alfredo 06 00426 - C.N. Mirasierra
BAJA GALLEGO VIEJO, Ignacio 06 01152 - C.N. Las Matas
BAJA MARINO MIGUELEZ, Javier 06 01152 - C.N. Las Matas
BAJA SOLIVERA TATO, Ares 06 01152 - C.N. Las Matas
BAJA TENA LOPEZ, Iker 06 P1202 - C.D. Gredos San Diego
BAJA VALLINOT GOMEZ, Victor 06 P1202 - C.D. Gredos San Diego
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Prueba 55 Fem, 400m Estilos 13 años
19/05/2019 Resultados
Puntos: FINA 2019

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

1. FERNANDEZ MARTIN, Lara 06 P1202 - C.D. Gredos San Diego 5:28.16
50m: 34.12 34.12 150m: 1:57.15 43.84 250m: 3:26.46 45.87 350m: 4:51.71 38.47

100m: 1:13.31 39.19 200m: 2:40.59 43.44 300m: 4:13.24 46.78 400m: 5:28.16 36.45

2. YUGUERO LABAJOS, Claudia 06 P1206 - C.N. Villalba 5:47.95
50m: 36.27 36.27 150m: 2:02.27 43.41 250m: 3:33.89 49.02 350m: 5:07.17 41.90

100m: 1:18.86 42.59 200m: 2:44.87 42.60 300m: 4:25.27 51.38 400m: 5:47.95 40.78

3. MARTINEZ ESCORIAL, Claudia 06 P1202 - C.D. Gredos San Diego 5:48.28
50m: 38.27 38.27 150m: 2:09.05 45.47 250m: 3:39.42 46.75 350m: 5:09.14 40.87

100m: 1:23.58 45.31 200m: 2:52.67 43.62 300m: 4:28.27 48.85 400m: 5:48.28 39.14

4. SANTOS LOPEZ, Carolina 06 P1202 - C.D. Gredos San Diego 5:50.15
50m: 38.70 38.70 150m: 2:09.86 45.94 250m: 3:43.20 49.28 350m: 5:12.92 40.18

100m: 1:23.92 45.22 200m: 2:53.92 44.06 300m: 4:32.74 49.54 400m: 5:50.15 37.23

5. DE VERA FUENTES, María 06 P1206 - C.N. Villalba 5:56.37
50m: 38.83 38.83 150m: 2:10.61 45.50 250m: 3:45.86 49.62 350m: 5:18.49 40.53

100m: 1:25.11 46.28 200m: 2:56.24 45.63 300m: 4:37.96 52.10 400m: 5:56.37 37.88

6. DAVIS MENDEZ, Arantxa 06 P1202 - C.D. Gredos San Diego 5:57.77
50m: 36.80 36.80 150m: 2:05.99 45.56 250m: 3:40.78 50.98 350m: 5:15.93 43.32

100m: 1:20.43 43.63 200m: 2:49.80 43.81 300m: 4:32.61 51.83 400m: 5:57.77 41.84

7. GOMEZ BROSCHAT, Jimena 06 00426 - C.N. Mirasierra 6:05.15
50m: 36.49 36.49 150m: 2:10.30 47.35 250m: 3:48.27 52.60 350m: 5:23.99 41.97

100m: 1:22.95 46.46 200m: 2:55.67 45.37 300m: 4:42.02 53.75 400m: 6:05.15 41.16

8. HERNANDEZ LOPEZ, Olivia 06 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 6:09.38
50m: 40.56 40.56 150m: 2:16.02 46.15 250m: 3:53.77 53.25 350m: 5:29.15 41.34

100m: 1:29.87 49.31 200m: 3:00.52 44.50 300m: 4:47.81 54.04 400m: 6:09.38 40.23

9. CORRAL PORTEROS, Sheila 06 P1202 - C.D. Gredos San Diego 6:12.62
50m: 41.87 41.87 150m: 2:19.02 47.50 250m: 3:56.71 52.53 350m: 5:31.31 42.00

100m: 1:31.52 49.65 200m: 3:04.18 45.16 300m: 4:49.31 52.60 400m: 6:12.62 41.31

10. GARCIA GIMENO, Irene 06 P1202 - C.D. Gredos San Diego 6:12.78
50m: 43.46 43.46 150m: 2:20.96 46.41 250m: 3:56.30 51.00 350m: 5:31.52 43.56

100m: 1:34.55 51.09 200m: 3:05.30 44.34 300m: 4:47.96 51.66 400m: 6:12.78 41.26

11. LAMPARERO CAMPILLO, Iria 06 P1202 - C.D. Gredos San Diego 6:15.87
50m: 42.02 42.02 150m: 2:17.71 46.63 250m: 3:57.68 54.35 350m: 5:35.02 42.38

100m: 1:31.08 49.06 200m: 3:03.33 45.62 300m: 4:52.64 54.96 400m: 6:15.87 40.85

12. BERROCAL SANCHEZ, Sofia 06 P1202 - C.D. Gredos San Diego 6:16.78
50m: 41.80 41.80 150m: 2:16.86 46.03 250m: 3:55.86 53.69 350m: 5:33.02 43.50

100m: 1:30.83 49.03 200m: 3:02.17 45.31 300m: 4:49.52 53.66 400m: 6:16.78 43.76
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13. SARMIENTO MORENO, Pilar 06 P1202 - C.D. Gredos San Diego 6:19.00
50m: 41.96 41.96 150m: 2:22.08 51.78 250m: 4:00.58 49.53 350m: 5:36.46 43.94

100m: 1:30.30 48.34 200m: 3:11.05 48.97 300m: 4:52.52 51.94 400m: 6:19.00 42.54

14. MISIS OLIVARES, Alexa 06 P1202 - C.D. Gredos San Diego 6:20.53
50m: 39.21 39.21 150m: 2:13.11 48.00 250m: 3:56.46 56.44 350m: 5:37.96 45.44

100m: 1:25.11 45.90 200m: 3:00.02 46.91 300m: 4:52.52 56.06 400m: 6:20.53 42.57

15. SIMON MARTIN, Gabriela 06 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 6:22.33
50m: 42.93 42.93 150m: 2:19.33 46.22 250m: 3:59.64 54.71 350m: 5:39.21 43.88

100m: 1:33.11 50.18 200m: 3:04.93 45.60 300m: 4:55.33 55.69 400m: 6:22.33 43.12

16. SALCINES SAEZ, Sandra 06 00426 - C.N. Mirasierra 6:24.11
50m: 43.55 43.55 150m: 2:19.99 47.44 250m: 3:59.36 53.59 350m: 5:40.49 46.19

100m: 1:32.55 49.00 200m: 3:05.77 45.78 300m: 4:54.30 54.94 400m: 6:24.11 43.62

17. ABEL IZQUIERDO, Lucía 06 P1206 - C.N. Villalba 6:24.97
50m: 41.24 41.24 150m: 2:17.08 47.06 250m: 3:59.27 55.66 350m: 5:41.55 44.41

100m: 1:30.02 48.78 200m: 3:03.61 46.53 300m: 4:57.14 57.87 400m: 6:24.97 43.42

18. ISAZA ARCOS, Elena 06 01121 - C.N. Colmenar Viejo 6:33.53
50m: 41.92 41.92 150m: 2:23.30 49.57 250m: 4:06.89 56.44 350m: 5:50.14 46.31

100m: 1:33.73 51.81 200m: 3:10.45 47.15 300m: 5:03.83 56.94 400m: 6:33.53 43.39

19. SALAZAR CHOVA, Carla 06 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 6:34.31
50m: 45.52 45.52 150m: 2:30.46 49.78 250m: 4:11.77 52.81 350m: 5:51.96 46.09

100m: 1:40.68 55.16 200m: 3:18.96 48.50 300m: 5:05.87 54.10 400m: 6:34.31 42.35

20. JIMENEZ ROMERO, Julia 06 P1200 - Safa Madrid 6:35.31
50m: 43.40 43.40 150m: 2:22.96 47.75 250m: 4:07.15 55.85 350m: 5:49.05 47.47

100m: 1:35.21 51.81 200m: 3:11.30 48.34 300m: 5:01.58 54.43 400m: 6:35.31 46.26

21. CAMBRA RODRIGUEZ, Cayetana 06 01121 - C.N. Colmenar Viejo 6:46.42
50m: 40.77 40.77 150m: 2:21.92 51.00 250m: 4:14.49 1:02.41 350m: 6:01.89 45.43

100m: 1:30.92 50.15 200m: 3:12.08 50.16 300m: 5:16.46 1:01.97 400m: 6:46.42 44.53

22. CAMPOS HEATH, Alicia 06 01121 - C.N. Colmenar Viejo 6:49.21
50m: 45.18 45.18 150m: 2:31.93 50.35 250m: 4:17.27 55.72 350m: 6:02.33 47.37

100m: 1:41.58 56.40 200m: 3:21.55 49.62 300m: 5:14.96 57.69 400m: 6:49.21 46.88

23. ALONSO CRISTINO, Irene 06 P1206 - C.N. Villalba 6:57.97
50m: 46.49 46.49 150m: 2:37.99 53.94 250m: 4:22.02 53.41 350m: 6:09.33 52.25

100m: 1:44.05 57.56 200m: 3:28.61 50.62 300m: 5:17.08 55.06 400m: 6:57.97 48.64

24. GARCIA CARO DIAZ, Maria Rafeala 06 00426 - C.N. Mirasierra 7:57.05
50m: 55.74 55.74 150m: 2:57.55 52.06 250m: 5:00.08 1:09.50 350m: 7:03.77 54.91

100m: 2:05.49 1:09.75 200m: 3:50.58 53.03 300m: 6:08.86 1:08.78 400m: 7:57.05 53.28

DQ SANTIAGO MORENO, Sofia 06 00426 - C.N. Mirasierra
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MADRID 8ªJDA LIGA ALEVÍN_ACTA 21
COLMENAR_MADRID, 19/5/2019

Prueba 55, Fem, 400m Estilos, 13 años

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

DQ ARIAS HERRERA, Maria 06 P1200 - Safa Madrid
BAJA MONTERO ESQUINAS, Natalia 06 00426 - C.N. Mirasierra
BAJA TENA GOMEZ, Sarah 06 01121 - C.N. Colmenar Viejo
BAJA CALERO MARTINEZ, Alicia 06 01152 - C.N. Las Matas
BAJA PERERA PEREZ DE VILLAR, Luna 06 01152 - C.N. Las Matas
BAJA DELGADO SUAREZ, Maria 06 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur
BAJA PEREIRA HERRAIZ, Alexandra 06 P1202 - C.D. Gredos San Diego
BAJA GARRIDO SAIZ, Claudia 06 P1202 - C.D. Gredos San Diego
BAJA FRANCO MANSILLA, Andrea 06 P1202 - C.D. Gredos San Diego
BAJA LÓPEZ MERCHAN, Sandra 06 P1202 - C.D. Gredos San Diego
BAJA GONZÁLEZ GARCÍA, Paula 06 P1206 - C.N. Villalba

Prueba 56 Fem, 400m Estilos 12 años
19/05/2019 Resultados
Puntos: FINA 2019

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

1. TEJERO DOMINGUEZ, Lucia 07 P1202 - C.D. Gredos San Diego 5:46.72
50m: 38.18 38.18 150m: 2:10.02 44.94 250m: 3:38.52 45.50 350m: 5:07.36 41.03

100m: 1:25.08 46.90 200m: 2:53.02 43.00 300m: 4:26.33 47.81 400m: 5:46.72 39.36

2. DAZA GARCIA, Maria 07 P1202 - C.D. Gredos San Diego 5:52.37
50m: 36.49 36.49 150m: 2:03.64 44.68 250m: 3:40.02 52.03 350m: 5:14.46 41.03

100m: 1:18.96 42.47 200m: 2:47.99 44.35 300m: 4:33.43 53.41 400m: 5:52.37 37.91

3. CASTELLÓ BLASCO, Lydia 07 P1206 - C.N. Villalba 6:00.62
50m: 38.83 38.83 150m: 2:10.17 44.00 250m: 3:47.65 55.01 350m: 5:22.36 39.15

100m: 1:26.17 47.34 200m: 2:52.64 42.47 300m: 4:43.21 55.56 400m: 6:00.62 38.26

4. LÓPEZ LARROCHA, Rocio 07 P1202 - C.D. Gredos San Diego 6:13.32
50m: 39.24 39.24 150m: 2:13.90 48.09 250m: 3:51.99 52.65 350m: 5:31.71 44.90

100m: 1:25.81 46.57 200m: 2:59.34 45.44 300m: 4:46.81 54.82 400m: 6:13.32 41.61

5. ESPADAS CASTAÑOS, Ariadna 07 01152 - C.N. Las Matas 6:22.42
50m: 42.30 42.30 150m: 2:22.45 48.50 250m: 4:06.42 56.59 350m: 5:43.17 41.28

100m: 1:33.95 51.65 200m: 3:09.83 47.38 300m: 5:01.89 55.47 400m: 6:22.42 39.25

6. SOTOMAYOR GOMEZ, Patricia 07 00426 - C.N. Mirasierra 6:23.72
50m: 39.77 39.77 150m: 2:18.02 48.62 250m: 3:58.02 53.47 350m: 5:39.52 46.15

100m: 1:29.40 49.63 200m: 3:04.55 46.53 300m: 4:53.37 55.35 400m: 6:23.72 44.20

7. GALVAN ESQUINAS, Sandra 07 P1202 - C.D. Gredos San Diego 6:32.41
50m: 46.71 46.71 150m: 2:29.93 47.28 250m: 4:13.68 57.00 350m: 5:51.80 42.62

100m: 1:42.65 55.94 200m: 3:16.68 46.75 300m: 5:09.18 55.50 400m: 6:32.41 40.61
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MADRID 8ªJDA LIGA ALEVÍN_ACTA 21
COLMENAR_MADRID, 19/5/2019

Prueba 56, Fem, 400m Estilos, 12 años

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

8. DE LA IGLESIA JALIANO, Marta 07 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 6:32.82
50m: 43.49 43.49 150m: 2:25.62 47.25 250m: 4:08.93 56.75 350m: 5:50.31 42.69

100m: 1:38.37 54.88 200m: 3:12.18 46.56 300m: 5:07.62 58.69 400m: 6:32.82 42.51

9. PALAO LORENTE, Natalia 07 P1202 - C.D. Gredos San Diego 6:35.90
50m: 45.27 45.27 150m: 2:30.49 48.62 250m: 4:12.43 53.69 350m: 5:52.83 45.56

100m: 1:41.87 56.60 200m: 3:18.74 48.25 300m: 5:07.27 54.84 400m: 6:35.90 43.07

10. MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ, Laura 07 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 6:38.65
50m: 47.52 47.52 150m: 2:31.42 49.40 250m: 4:15.86 56.56 350m: 5:56.45 45.87

100m: 1:42.02 54.50 200m: 3:19.30 47.88 300m: 5:10.58 54.72 400m: 6:38.65 42.20

11. FLORES PEREZ, Daniela 07 P1202 - C.D. Gredos San Diego 6:39.52
50m: 47.90 47.90 150m: 2:31.71 47.75 250m: 4:15.27 53.87 350m: 5:54.65 45.16

100m: 1:43.96 56.06 200m: 3:21.40 49.69 300m: 5:09.49 54.22 400m: 6:39.52 44.87

12. CASTELL DEL MONTE, Irene 07 00426 - C.N. Mirasierra 6:43.68
50m: 44.49 44.49 150m: 2:29.49 51.84 250m: 4:17.86 56.81 350m: 6:02.08 45.59

100m: 1:37.65 53.16 200m: 3:21.05 51.56 300m: 5:16.49 58.63 400m: 6:43.68 41.60

13. PEÑA BALADRON, Sofía 07 P1202 - C.D. Gredos San Diego 6:50.10
50m: 44.65 44.65 150m: 2:26.71 49.41 250m: 4:15.25 59.20 350m: 6:04.71 47.34

100m: 1:37.30 52.65 200m: 3:16.05 49.34 300m: 5:17.37 1:02.12 400m: 6:50.10 45.39

14. GARCIA MARTINEZ, Ainara Yi 07 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 6:54.52
50m: 47.52 47.52 150m: 2:36.46 52.03 250m: 4:24.21 56.34 350m: 6:08.71 47.94

100m: 1:44.43 56.91 200m: 3:27.87 51.41 300m: 5:20.77 56.56 400m: 6:54.52 45.81

15. MENDEZ MENDEZ, Agueda 07 00426 - C.N. Mirasierra 6:54.97
50m: 48.11 48.11 150m: 2:41.05 54.63 250m: 4:28.17 54.81 350m: 6:10.08 48.34

100m: 1:46.42 58.31 200m: 3:33.36 52.31 300m: 5:21.74 53.57 400m: 6:54.97 44.89

16. FUERTES RAMIREZ, Marta 07 00561 - C.N. Tres Cantos 6:58.83
50m: 40.86 40.86 150m: 2:25.11 51.53 250m: 4:18.80 1:00.72 350m: 6:12.49 49.97

100m: 1:33.58 52.72 200m: 3:18.08 52.97 300m: 5:22.52 1:03.72 400m: 6:58.83 46.34

